502075237 09/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hermann Leguin	08/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	rose plastic AG
Street Address:	Rupolzer Str. 53
City:	Hergensweiler/Lindau
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-88138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6634728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2038650297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1201

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00-102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory P. LaPointe

Total Attachments: 2

source=00-102_Executed_Assignment_8-1-12#page1.tif source=00-102_Executed_Assignment_8-1-12#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029029 FRAME: 0117 CH \$40.00 663472

(1557-PT-WOUS

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignor:

Hermann Leguin, a citizen of Germany and a resident of

Ravensburger Strasse 28, D-88279 Amtzell, Germany,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee:

rose plastic AG, a corporation of Germany, having a place of

business at Rupolzer Str. 53, D-88138 Hergensweiler/Lindau,

Germany,

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DEVICE FOR DETACHABLY FIXING OBJECTS

Inventor: Hermann Leguin

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 6,634,728 which issued on October 21, 2003 out of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/462,991, filed April 17, 2000.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 029029 FRAME: 0118 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _______. day of ________.

Herman Languin

2